year’s LFL return by 0.6 percentage points, ROCE edging up as LFL capital
employed was slimmed down significantly, by almost €70 million or 9.8 percent.
Besides the slightly lower total of fixed assets (since amortization and depreciation
outnumbered additions), the better return ratio was ascribable to an appreciably
trimmed working capital, down by 21+ percent to €216.7 million, mainly thanks
to higher customer prepayments as of December 31, 2006.

In comparison with year-end 2005, equity climbed €10.1 million to €371.1 million,
substantially as minority interests and accumulated other comprehensive income rose
by €3.2 million and €4.9 million, respectively. The higher OCI was attributable to
the favorable impact of the restatement to fair value of the interest rate and currency
hedges for the private placement. Vossloh’s return on equity crept down 0.6 percent-
age points to 18.5 percent.

Letter from the CEO

Vossloh stock

Vossloh repositioning

Vossloh value drivers

Supervisory Board report

Corporate governance

Combined management report

Consolidated financial statements

Separate financial statements

Vossloh Group: asset and capital structure

2006 2005 Pro forma

Total assets € mill. 1,198.5 1,091.2 1,091.2

Equity € mill. 371.1 361.0 361.0

Equity ratio % 31.0 33.1 33.1

Working capital € mill. 216.7 303.3 275.3

Working capital ratio % 21.3 32.2 29.2

Capital employed € mill. 640.1 756.6 709.8

Fixed assets € mill. 423.4 453.3 434.5

ROCE % 12.9 11.6 12.3

Return on equity (ROE) % 18.5 19.1 19.1

The prior-year comparatives have been adjusted for the Information Technologies division’s contributions.

ROCE up over 2005

ROCE über
Konzernvorgabe

The Rail Infrastructure division comprises three business units: Vossloh Fastening
Systems, Vossloh Switch Systems, and Vossloh Infrastructure Services which in 2006
together generated sales of €613.9 million, representing a rise of 5.9 percent on
2005. The Infrastructure Services business unit accounted for the lion’s share of this
€34.4 million increase while Vossloh Fastening Systems boosted sales by 3.6 percent.
Vossloh Switch Systems, on the other hand, saw its sales creep down 2.0 percent.